This unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information has been prepared by management for illustrative purposes only. The
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is not intended to represent or be indicative of the financial position or results
of operations in future periods or the results that actually would have been realized had the proposed Blackstone and Creole Trail Pipeline
transactions occurred. The proceeds of this offering have not been reflected in the pro forma results. The unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial information, including the notes thereto, is qualified in its entirety by reference to, and should be read in conjunction with,
the historical financial statements and notes thereto of Cheniere incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

S-15

Edgar Filing: CHENIERE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

CHENIERE ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(in thousands, except share data)

December
31,
2011

Adjustment
1

Adjustment
2

Adjustment
3 Pro Forma

(audited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)
ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 459,160 $ �  $ 300,000 $ �  $ 759,160
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 102,165 1,882,000 (300,000) �  1,684,165
Other current assets 30,127 �  �  �  30,127

Total current assets 591,452 1,882,000 �  �  2,473,452

Property, plant and equipment, net 2,107,129 �  �  �  2,107,129
Other non-current assets 216,744 �  �  �  216,744

Total assets $ 2,915,325 $ 1,882,000 $ �  $ �  $ 4,797,325

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� DEFICIT
Current liabilities
Current debt $ 492,724 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 492,724
Other current liabilities 92,236 �  �  �  92,236

Total current liabilities 584,960 �  �  �  584,960

Long-term debt, net of discount(*) 2,465,113 �  �  �  2,465,113
Long-term debt-related parties, net of discount 9,598 �  �  �  9,598
Other non-current liabilities 28,646 �  �  �  28,646
Commitments and contingencies �  �  �  �  �

Stockholders� deficit
Preferred Stock, $.0001 par value, 5.0 million shares
authorized, none issued
Common Stock, $.003 par value
Authorized: 240.0 million shares at December 31,
2011
Issued and outstanding: 129.5 shares at December 31,
2011 389 �  �  �  389
Treasury stock, 3.4 million shares at December 31,
2011, at cost (20,195) �  �  �  (20,195)
Additional paid-in-capital 898,702 �  �  �  898,702
Accumulated deficit (1,260,205) �  �  2,100 (1,258,105)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (258) �  �  �  (258)

Total stockholders� deficit (381,567) �  �  2,100 (379,467)
Non-controlling interest 208,575 1,882,000 �  (2,100) 2,088,475

Total equity (deficit) (172,992) 1,882,000 �  �  1,709,008

Total liabilities and deficit $ 2,915,325 $ 1,882,000 $ �  $ �  $ 4,797,325

Edgar Filing: CHENIERE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 28

* � Does not reflect the significant additional debt financing that will be required in connection with the development and construction of
Cheniere Partners� proposed liquefaction project.

S-16

Edgar Filing: CHENIERE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

CHENIERE ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except per share data)

Year Ended
December 31, 2011

Adjustment
1

Adjustment
2

Adjustment
3 Pro Forma

(audited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)